
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Perry, Halle SR Asheville School 12.75   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Osada, Ella Jane SO Asheville Christian A 13.05   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Morrison, Journey SO Asheville School 13.16   (NW) 4(2) 6

4 Cergol, Francesca JR Rabun Gap 13.41   (NW) 4(3) 5

5 Williams, Angel SR Rabun Gap 13.54   (NW) 4(4) 4

6 Moseley, Sophie SR Asheville School 13.64   (NW) 4(5) 3

7 Donaldson, Shannon SO Rabun Gap 13.90   (NW) 3(1) 2

8 Julkunen, Monna SO Rabun Gap 13.99   (NW) 3(2)

9 Vickery, Josie JR Asheville School 14.05   (NW) 3(3)

10 King, Heavyn SO Carolina Day School 14.09   (NW) 2(1) 1

11 Hill, McKenna Polk County 14.18   (NW) 1(2)

12 Littlejohn, Kiera  9 Polk County 14.24   (NW) 3(4)

13 Green, DeAsia SR Polk County 14.34   (NW) 3(5)

14 Penland, Trisha SR Mountain Heritage 14.40   (NW) 4(6)

15 Mosley, Eden SO Carolina Day School 14.64   (NW) 2(2)

16 Burkert, Kaila JR IC Imagine 15.15   (NW) 1(3)

17 Cate, Amelia  9 IC Imagine 15.25   (NW) 2(3)

18 Pitts, Bianca SO Polk County 15.37   (NW) 2(4)

19 Thompson, Tali  9 Polk County 16.61   (NW) 1(4)

Mahar, Mary SO Asheville Christian A DNS 2

Fredricks, Victory SR Rabun Gap NT 3

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Perry, Halle SR Asheville School 25.90   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Osada, Ella Jane SO Asheville Christian A 26.27   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Cergol, Francesca JR Rabun Gap 27.54   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Morrison, Journey SO Asheville School 27.59   (NW) 4(4) 5

5 Overholt, Sophia  9 Polk County 28.39   (NW) 2(1) 4

6 Moseley, Sophie SR Asheville School 28.48   (NW) 1(1) 3

7 King, Heavyn SO Carolina Day School 29.04   (NW) 3(1) 2

8 Littlejohn, Kiera  9 Polk County 29.72 29.718   (NW) 3(2) 1

9 Schneider, Eva  9 Carolina Day School 29.72 29.720   (NW) 1(2)

10 Baptista, Ana SR Rabun Gap 30.01   (NW) 3(3)

11 Hill, McKenna Polk County 30.41   (NW) 1(3)

12 Penland, Trisha SR Mountain Heritage 30.51   (NW) 3(4)

13 Moore, Katie SR Rabun Gap 30.85   (NW) 3(5)

14 Mosley, Eden SO Carolina Day School 31.41   (NW) 1(4)

15 Morris, McKenna JR Polk County 31.71   (NW) 2(2)

16 McDonald, Sadie SO Carolina Day School 32.41   (NW) 2(3)

17 Burkert, Kaila JR IC Imagine 32.50   (NW) 2(4)

18 Cate, Amelia  9 IC Imagine 32.51   (NW) 2(5)

Green, DeAsia SR Polk County DNS 3

Fredricks, Victory SR Rabun Gap DNS 4

Williams, Angel SR Rabun Gap DNS 4
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#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Osada, Ella Jane SO Asheville Christian A 59.71 2(1) 10

2 Overholt, Sophia  9 Polk County 1:03.61 2(2) 8

3 Huskey, Karsyn  9 Polk County 1:04.12 2(3) 6

4 Huskey, Kinsley SR Polk County 1:06.53 2(4) 5

5 Moseley, Sophie SR Asheville School 1:07.97 1(1) 4

6 Malloy, Hannah JR Asheville Christian A 1:10.20 1(2) 3

7 Zuber, Sofi SO Asheville School 1:12.27 1(3) 2

8 Bradley, Mia  9 Polk County 1:13.18 2(5)

9 Redmond, Rae SO Asheville Christian A 1:13.24 1(4) 1

10 Nash, Phaith SO Asheville School 1:14.23 1(5)

11 Tench, Katherine SR Rabun Gap 1:16.37 1(6)

Williams, Angel SR Rabun Gap DNS 2

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Barton, Caroline  9 Carolina Day School 2:26.63 2(1) 10

2 Overholt, Olivia SR Polk County 2:29.03 2(2) 8

3 Jenkins, Lindsey SR Polk County 2:35.71 2(3) 6

4 Huskey, Karsyn  9 Polk County 2:35.91 2(4) 5

5 Kelpin, Lily SO Asheville Christian A 2:36.59 2(5) 4

6 Weaver, Erin JR Carolina Day School 2:43.17 2(6) 3

7 Johnson, Lynlee SO Mountain Heritage 2:45.20 2(7) 2

8 Fender, Lily SO Mountain Heritage 2:47.03 2(8) 1

9 Dalton, Sara Grace SR Carolina Day School 2:47.97 2(9)

10 Rudins, Katie SR Carolina Day School 2:49.02 1(1)

11 Johnson, Anna SO Rabun Gap 2:57.45 1(2)

12 Hilson, Penelope SO Rabun Gap 2:58.36 1(3)

13 Graham, Tarynn SO Rabun Gap 3:02.48 1(4)

14 Green, Ruby SO Asheville Christian A 3:06.56 1(5)

15 Harrison, Sophia SO Asheville Christian A 3:26.92 1(6)

Tench, Katherine SR Rabun Gap DNS 1

Moore, Katie SR Rabun Gap DNS 1

Larios, Emma JR Asheville Christian A DNS 1

LArios, Sara  9 Asheville Christian A DNS 1

Briggs, Willa  9 Mountain Heritage DNS 1

Holt, Mackenzie SO Mountain Heritage DNS 1

Bejnerowicz, Haven SO Rabun Gap DNS 2

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Smith, Abby SO Asheville School 5:39.02 10

2 Overholt, Olivia SR Polk County 5:51.50 8

3 Deutscher, Jaden JR Asheville School 5:53.33 6

4 Thorsen, Ginny SO Asheville School 5:53.77 5

5 Stringer, Stella SR Asheville School 5:57.58

6 Johnson, Lynlee SO Mountain Heritage 6:04.97 4
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
7 Little, Adelaide  8 Carolina Day School 6:11.80 3

8 Gaines, Emily SO IC Imagine 6:31.46 2

9 McCarroll, Scarlett SO Asheville School 6:35.61

10 Green, Ruby SO Asheville Christian A 6:47.65 1

11 Gabariion, Amelia  8 Asheville Christian A 7:09.45

Wood, Kaelyn  8 Asheville Christian A DNS

Holt, Mackenzie SO Mountain Heritage DNS

Briggs, Willa  9 Mountain Heritage DNS

Lie-Nielsen, TIlley SO Asheville School DNS

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Overholt, Olivia SR Polk County 13:36.09 10

2 Jenkins, Lindsey SR Polk County 14:06.22 8

3 Thompson, Tori SR Polk County 14:10.15 6

4 Gaines, Emily SO IC Imagine 14:14.30 5

5 Kitchen, Kayla JR Polk County 17:20.83

Hilson, Penelope SO Rabun Gap DNS

Bejnerowicz, Haven SO Rabun Gap DNS

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Morrison, Journey SO Asheville School 16.51   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Perry, Halle SR Asheville School 16.80   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Lanter, Holly SO Asheville Christian A 16.95   (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Morgan, Ella SO Asheville School 18.09   (NW) 3(3) 5

5 Cunningham, Amya SR Polk County 18.19   (NW) 3(4) 4

6 Ray, Cami Jo JR Mountain Heritage 19.06   (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Stella, Leilani JR Mountain Heritage 20.94   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Zuber, Sofi SO Asheville School 21.97   (NW) 1(2)

Dotson, Lauren SR Polk County DNS 1

West, Megan  9 Rabun Gap DNS 2

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lanter, Holly SO Asheville Christian A 47.60 1(1) 10

2 Stringer, Stella SR Asheville School 52.93 1(2) 8

3 Morgan, Ella SO Asheville School 53.72 2(1) 6

4 Foote, Piper  9 Carolina Day School 55.08 2(2) 5

5 Ray, Cami Jo JR Mountain Heritage 58.35 2(3) 4

Dotson, Lauren SR Polk County DNS 1

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Asheville School (A) 53.57 10

2 Carolina Day School (A) 55.91 8

3 Polk County (A) 58.32 6
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#54 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Polk County (A) 2:05.65 10

Carolina Day School (A) DNS

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Asheville Christian Academy (A) 4:16.89 10

2 Polk County (A) 4:24.25 8

3 Carolina Day School (A) 4:42.51 6

Rabun Gap (A) DNS

Mountain Heritage (A) DNS

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Asheville School (A) 10:28.24 10

2 Polk County (A) 10:33.38 8

3 Asheville Christian Academy (A) 11:25.61 6

4 Rabun Gap (A) 12:00.04 5

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Bradley, Mia  9 Polk County 4' 8" 10

2 Jenkins, Lindsey SR Polk County 4' 6" 7

2 Baptista, Ana SR Rabun Gap 4' 6" 7

4 Morgan, Ella SO Asheville School 4' 6" 5

5 Zuber, Sofi SO Asheville School 4' 4" 3.5

5 Penland, Trisha SR Mountain Heritage 4' 4" 3.5

7 Huskey, Kinsley SR Polk County 4' 2" 2

8 Burkert, Kaila JR IC Imagine 4' 2" 1

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Thompson, Tori SR Polk County 7' 6" 10

Dotson, Lauren SR Polk County DNS

#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emma Rinhart, Mary  9 Asheville Christian A 14' 11"   (NW) 10

2 Overholt, Sophia  9 Polk County 14' 6"   (NW) 8

3 Justilien, Kayden (Kayka SO Rabun Gap 13' 9"   (NW) 6

4 Donaldson, Shannon SO Rabun Gap 13' 7"   (NW) 5

5 Romero, Sklyer SR IC Imagine 12' 8"   (NW) 4

6 Redmond, Rae SO Asheville Christian A 11' 7"   (NW) 3

7 Schober-Colburn, Ruby SR IC Imagine 10' 3"   (NW) 2

McDonald, Sadie SO Carolina Day School DNS

Pittman, Lucy  9 Asheville Christian A DNS
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#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emma Rinhart, Mary  9 Asheville Christian A 30' 5"   (NW) 10

2 Romero, Sklyer SR IC Imagine 27' 9"   (NW) 8

3 Morris, McKenna JR Polk County 27' 4"   (NW) 6

4 Shelton, Alexandria SO Mountain Heritage 25' 6"   (NW) 5

Pittman, Lucy  9 Asheville Christian A DNS

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Plaehn, Martha SR Asheville School 30' 21 /2 2(1) 10

2 Mahar, Ana SO Asheville Christian A 27' 21 /2 2(2) 8

3 Shelton, Alexandria SO Mountain Heritage 26' 10" 2(3) 6

4 Cunningham, Avia SO Polk County 26' 31 /2 2(4) 5

5 Zuber, Sofi SO Asheville School 25' 101 /2 2(5) 4

6 Fox, Annika  9 Asheville School 24' 01 /2 2(6) 3

7 Dieudonne, Jada SR Asheville School 22' 21 /2 2(7)

8 Martin, Brooksie Tate JR Rabun Gap 21' 71 /2 1(1) 2

9 Dotson, Lindsey SO Polk County 21' 51 /4 1(2) 1

10 Wu, Rebekah JR Rabun Gap 20' 81 /2 1(3)

11 Kelly, Ursula SO Mountain Heritage 20' 1" 1(4)

12 Ledford, Michaela  9 Mountain Heritage 18' 61 /2 1(5)

13 Honeycutt, Hanah  9 Mountain Heritage 18' 41 /2 1(6)

14 Parker, Maja SO Rabun Gap 17' 21 /2 1(7)

15 Schober-Colburn, Ruby SR IC Imagine 17' 2" 1(8)

16 Jones, Savanna SO Rabun Gap 16' 81 /2 1(9)

Beiler, Lexi  9 Polk County DNS 1

Robinson, Maya  9 Asheville School DNS 2

Neill, Lily  9 Mountain Heritage DNS 2

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Cunningham, Avia SO Polk County 86' 2" 10

2 Morgan, Ella SO Asheville School 72' 8" 8

3 Plaehn, Martha SR Asheville School 71' 6" 6

4 Mahar, Ana SO Asheville Christian A 67' 8" 5

5 Dotson, Lindsey SO Polk County 67' 7" 4

6 Fox, Annika  9 Asheville School 64' 6" 3

7 Shelton, Alexandria SO Mountain Heritage 63' 4" 2

8 Wu, Rebekah JR Rabun Gap 60' 8" 1

9 Kelly, Ursula SO Mountain Heritage 60' 3"

10 Jones, Savanna SO Rabun Gap 49' 10"

11 Honeycutt, Hanah  9 Mountain Heritage 45' 11"

12 Parker, Maja SO Rabun Gap 42' 2"

13 Martin, Brooksie Tate JR Rabun Gap 41' 9"

14 Ledford, Michaela  9 Mountain Heritage 40' 8"

Beiler, Lexi  9 Polk County DNS

Dieudonne, Jada SR Asheville School DNS
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#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Robinson, Maya  9 Asheville School DNS

Neill, Lily  9 Mountain Heritage DNS

#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Aphayvong, Rayden SR Asheville School 11.08   (NW) 6(1) 10

2 Ward, Triston JR Christ School 11.13   (NW) 6(2) 8

3 Harwigsson Lundblad, Wal SR Rabun Gap 11.38 11.375   (NW) 5(1) 6

4 Jergenson, Bryce SR Polk County 11.38 11.377   (NW) 5(2) 5

5 Bram, Lowery JR IC Imagine 11.43   (NW) 6(3) 4

6 Cancel, Quinton JR Christ School 11.52   (NW) 6(4) 3

7 Bryson, Walker  9 Rabun Gap 11.55   (NW) 6(5) 2

8 Lytle, Vincent SO Christ School 11.62   (NW) 6(6) 1

9 Dodd, Jeremiah  9 Asheville Christian A 11.69   (NW) 5(3)

10 Tobe, Hayezon  9 Asheville School 11.82   (NW) 4(1)

11 Ratcliff, Mark JR Carolina Day School 11.83   (NW) 4(2)

12 Chupp, Steven SR Polk County 11.88   (NW) 4(3)

13 Roy, Nickolas SO Rabun Gap 12.00   (NW) 5(4)

14 McMorris, Kyiwonn JR Asheville Christian A 12.11   (NW) 5(5)

15 Hernandez, Luke SR Asheville School 12.30   (NW) 4(4)

16 Shao, Luke JR Carolina Day School 12.32   (NW) 3(1)

17 Wright, Adam SR IC Imagine 12.47   (NW) 3(2)

18 Neumann, Will SO Christ School 12.49   (NW) 3(3)

19 Murphy, Myles  8 Christ School 12.79   (NW) 3(4)

20 Jones, Jackson  9 Asheville Christian A 12.87   (NW) 2(1)

21 Myers, Ben  7 Carolina Day School 12.89   (NW) 4(5)

22 Allison, Dayton JR IC Imagine 12.97   (NW) 2(2)

23 Pulliam, Parker JR Asheville Christian A 13.12   (NW) 5(6)

24 Thomason, Chase  8 Asheville Christian A 13.13   (NW) 3(5)

25 Valliere, Carson  9 Asheville School 13.15   (NW) 3(6)

26 Lewis, DJ SO Mountain Heritage 13.21   (NW) 1(1)

27 Johnson, Patton  9 Asheville Christian A 13.26   (NW) 2(3)

28 Autrey, Isaac SO Mountain Heritage 13.54   (NW) 1(2)

29 Biggerstaff, Noah  9 Mountain Heritage 14.20   (NW) 2(4)

30 Dean, Maddox  9 IC Imagine 15.89   (NW) 2(5)

Parker, Ashton SO Christ School DNS 1

Green, Keaundre SO Polk County DNS 4

#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Aphayvong, Rayden SR Asheville School 22.97   (NW) 6(1) 10

2 Ward, Triston JR Christ School 23.24   (NW) 6(2) 8

3 Pereria, Cole JR Polk County 23.38   (NW) 5(1) 6

4 Pedall, Peter  9 Rabun Gap 23.57   (NW) 5(2) 5

5 Bryson, Walker  9 Rabun Gap 23.63   (NW) 5(3) 4

6 Onduso, Roni JR Rabun Gap 23.66 23.652   (NW) 5(4) 3
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 Capps, Colby JR Mountain Heritage 23.66 23.658   (NW) 5(5) 2

8 Harwigsson Lundblad, Wal SR Rabun Gap 23.76   (NW) 6(3)

9 Roy, Nickolas SO Rabun Gap 23.91   (NW) 4(1)

10 Dodd, Jeremiah  9 Asheville Christian A 23.95   (NW) 6(4) 1

11 Moyers, Griffin JR Asheville Christian A 24.03   (NW) 5(6)

12 Ratcliff, Mark JR Carolina Day School 24.17 24.169   (NW) 6(5)

13 McMorris, Kyiwonn JR Asheville Christian A 24.17 24.170   (NW) 4(2)

14 Chupp, Steven SR Polk County 24.33   (NW) 1(1)

15 Nodine, Deaken SR Polk County 24.45   (NW) 3(1)

16 Compton, Carter SO Christ School 24.65   (NW) 2(1)

17 Shao, Luke JR Carolina Day School 24.75   (NW) 3(2)

18 Neumann, Will SO Christ School 24.98   (NW) 3(3)

19 Valliere, Carson  9 Asheville School 25.00   (NW) 3(4)

20 Holmes, Jack  8 Asheville Christian A 25.03   (NW) 4(3)

21 Dawson, Thomas JR Asheville School 25.14   (NW) 6(6)

22 Wallace, Canaan SO Asheville Christian A 25.28   (NW) 2(2)

23 Myers, Ben  7 Carolina Day School 26.58   (NW) 2(3)

24 Baraki, Matthew SO Carolina Day School 26.98   (NW) 1(2)

25 Mailander, Abraham  9 Carolina Day School 27.14   (NW) 1(3)

26 Alston, Jayden  8 Christ School 27.21   (NW) 1(4)

27 Dean, Maddox  9 IC Imagine 35.16   (NW) 1(5)

Jergenson, Bryce SR Polk County 25.14   (NW) 6

Gregroy, Willie SO IC Imagine DQ Wrong 3

Murphy, Myles  8 Christ School DNS 2

Lytle, Vincent SO Christ School DNS 4

Holmes, Beckett  9 Asheville School DNS 4

Pulliam, Parker JR Asheville Christian A DNS 4

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jergenson, Bryce SR Polk County 50.14 4(1) 10

2 Reeves, Dawson SO Christ School 51.48 1(1) 8

3 Capps, Colby JR Mountain Heritage 53.03 4(2) 6

4 Pedall, Peter  9 Rabun Gap 54.38 4(3) 5

5 Pereria, Cole JR Polk County 54.89 4(4) 4

6 Dawson, Thomas JR Asheville School 56.73 4(5) 3

7 Roy, Nickolas SO Rabun Gap 57.61 1(2) 2

8 Bryson, Walker  9 Rabun Gap 57.62 3(1) 1

9 Gill, Eyob SO Christ School 1:00.07 1(3)

10 Johnson, Patton  9 Asheville Christian A 1:00.16 3(2)

11 Swinger, Jameson SO Carolina Day School 1:00.61 1(4)

12 Henthorn, Noah SO Christ School 1:00.87 3(3)

13 Atkins, Sawyer  9 Mountain Heritage 1:02.10 2(1)

14 Biggerstaff, Noah  9 Mountain Heritage 1:02.67 2(2)

15 Autrey, Isaac SO Mountain Heritage 1:03.68 2(3)

16 Valliere, Carson  9 Asheville School 1:03.89 3
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
17 Wise, Luke SO Asheville Christian A 1:05.58 1(5)

Dixon, Ty JR Christ School DNS 1

Mailander, Abraham  9 Carolina Day School DNS 2

Hudson, JoVaughn JR Christ School DNS 2

Shipman, Austin  9 Polk County DNS 3

Harwigsson Lundblad, Wal SR Rabun Gap DNS 3

Regan, Brendan SO Christ School DNS 4

#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Reeves, Dawson SO Christ School 1:59.75 2(1) 10

2 Edwards, Braxton SR Polk County 2:00.63 2(2) 8

3 Sealey, Kahzi JR Christ School 2:08.78 1(1) 6

4 Parrish, Luke SO Christ School 2:10.82 2(3) 5

5 Hill, Preston JR Asheville Christian A 2:14.70 2(4) 4

6 Martinez, Nathaniel  9 Polk County 2:17.52 2(5) 3

7 Costillo, Rafa JR Rabun Gap 2:18.68 2(6) 2

8 Corcoran, Liam SO Carolina Day School 2:19.08 1(2) 1

9 Bright, Cade SO Polk County 2:19.59 2(7)

10 Roy, Caleb  9 Mountain Heritage 2:22.43 2(8)

11 Regan, Brendan SO Christ School 2:23.70 1(3)

12 Namahoro Jabo, Benit JR Rabun Gap 2:25.95 2(9)

13 Hill, Davis  9 Rabun Gap 2:27.77 2(10)

14 Pate, Brayden SO Mountain Heritage 2:29.36 2(11)

15 Tellioglu, Sami SO Rabun Gap 2:32.79 1(4)

16 Atwater, Mason SO Christ School 2:34.95 1(5)

17 Wert, Jonathon  9 Rabun Gap 2:36.65 1(6)

18 Burk, Jack  9 IC Imagine 2:36.76 2(12)

19 Lewis, DJ SO Mountain Heritage 2:48.00 1(7)

20 Young, Reynolds  8 Asheville Christian A 2:49.72 1(8)

21 Martin, Alex  9 Carolina Day School 2:52.51 1(9)

22 Polgar, Julis  9 Mountain Heritage 3:11.07 1(10)

23 Nguyen, Triet SR Polk County 3:25.53 1(11)

Smith, Andrew  9 Asheville School DNS 1

Portillo, Adriel SR Rabun Gap DNS 1

Sechevich, Matthew  9 Mountain Heritage DNS 1

Cabral, Benjamin SO Asheville School DNS 2

Hansen, Rocky JR Christ School DNS 2

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Burch, Jackson SR Christ School 4:26.47 2(1) 10

2 Hansen, Rocky JR Christ School 4:33.55 2(2) 8

3 Parrish, Luke SO Christ School 4:36.33 2(3) 6

4 Cross, Jack SR Christ School 4:45.07 2(4)

5 Sealey, Kahzi JR Christ School 4:48.17 2(5)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Teague, Mark SR Polk County 4:56.49 2(6) 5

7 Hill, Preston JR Asheville Christian A 4:59.62 2(7) 4

8 Corcoran, Liam SO Carolina Day School 5:01.88 2(8) 3

9 Smith, Andrew  9 Asheville School 5:06.70 2(9) 2

10 Best, Jackson JR Asheville School 5:10.53 1(1) 1

11 Thomas, Jalyn SO Polk County 5:11.48 1(2)

12 Rozof, Holden  9 IC Imagine 5:14.05 1(3)

13 Bartman, Jacob  9 Asheville Christian A 5:22.58 1(4)

14 Smith, Connor SR Asheville School 5:30.76 2(10)

15 Pate, Brayden SO Mountain Heritage 5:39.61 1(5)

16 David, Namid  9 IC Imagine 5:42.66 1(6)

17 Young, Reynolds  8 Asheville Christian A 5:52.40 1(7)

18 Broyles, Adison SO Polk County 5:52.76 2(11)

19 Young, Davis  9 Polk County 5:55.41 2(12)

20 Montejo Hernandez, Christian SO Polk County 6:01.90 1(8)

21 Santos, Gabe  9 IC Imagine 6:48.17 1(9)

22 Polgar, Julis  9 Mountain Heritage 6:48.41 1(10)

Inman, Ezra  9 Asheville Christian A DNS 1

Cabral, Benjamin SO Asheville School DNS 1

PEELER, Will JR Christ School DNS 2

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Hansen, Rocky JR Christ School 9:49.73 10

2 Cross, Jack SR Christ School 10:16.21 8

3 PEELER, Will JR Christ School 10:49.65 6

4 Teague, Mark SR Polk County 11:05.41 5

5 Luke, Matthew SR Christ School 11:26.27

6 Wang, Patrick SO Christ School 11:36.17

7 Thomas, Jalyn SO Polk County 11:40.48 4

8 Szkandera, Ondrej JR Christ School 11:47.79

9 Bartman, Jacob  9 Asheville Christian A 11:48.70 3

10 Plaehn, Patrick SO Asheville School 11:50.21 2

11 Van Niekerk, Nick JR Asheville School 11:51.53 1

12 Jones, Joaquin JR Asheville School 12:05.76

13 Young, Davis  9 Polk County 12:45.29

14 David, Namid  9 IC Imagine 12:49.00

15 Santos, Gabe  9 IC Imagine 13:31.04

Rozof, Holden  9 IC Imagine DNS

Duquette, Foster  9 Rabun Gap DNS

Costillo, Rafa JR Rabun Gap DNS

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Regan, Jake SR Christ School 16.56   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Whitaker, Demetrius JR Asheville School 16.84   (NW) 3(1) 8
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 Rhein, Nathaniel JR Polk County 17.09   (NW) 3(2) 6

4 Berry, Luke SR Asheville School 18.40   (NW) 3(3) 5

5 Eesiah, Morlue SO Christ School 18.55   (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Lockhart, Remez SR Rabun Gap 19.67   (NW) 3(4) 3

7 Hudson, JoVaughn JR Christ School 20.03   (NW) 4(1) 2

8 Mueller, Vincent SR Asheville School 20.65   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Pozharsky, Jeffray SO Rabun Gap 21.17   (NW) 2(3)

10 Atkins, Sawyer  9 Mountain Heritage 21.46   (NW) 1(2)

11 Mambi, Joseph SR Rabun Gap 21.59   (NW) 2(4)

12 Dimsdale, Andrew JR Polk County 22.03   (NW) 1(3)

13 Dale, Couper SO Mountain Heritage 22.05   (NW) 1(4)

14 Vernon, Campbell SO Christ School 22.68   (NW) 4(2)

Blount, Leighton SO Christ School DNS 4

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Rhein, Nathaniel JR Polk County 43.39 5(1) 10

2 Schussler, Nicholas SR Carolina Day School 43.98 5(2) 8

3 Myers, Zack JR Christ School 44.74 1(1) 6

4 Regan, Jake SR Christ School 44.96 5(3) 5

5 Murphy, Tony SO Christ School 45.01 1(2) 4

6 Graham, Noah JR Christ School 45.69 4(1)

7 Blount, Leighton SO Christ School 46.71 4(2)

8 Berry, Luke SR Asheville School 46.86 5(4) 3

9 Lamb, Conlan SO Carolina Day School 46.95 3(1) 2

10 Hudson, JoVaughn JR Christ School 49.03 3(2)

11 Lockhart, Remez SR Rabun Gap 50.43 3(3) 1

12 Mueller, Vincent SR Asheville School 50.74 4(3)

13 Day, Jacob SO Rabun Gap 51.71 3(4)

14 Pozharsky, Jeffray SO Rabun Gap 52.67 2(1)

15 Dimsdale, Andrew JR Polk County 52.74 2(2)

16 Robinson, Ashton  9 Mountain Heritage 53.42 1(3)

17 Dale, Couper SO Mountain Heritage 1:00.17 2(3)

18 Whitaker, Demetrius JR Asheville School 1:03.87 4(4)

Mambi, Joseph SR Rabun Gap DNS 2

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Asheville School (A) 45.77 10

2 Asheville Christian Academy (A) 46.10 8

3 Polk County (A) 46.84 6

4 Christ School (A) 48.80 5

5 Mountain Heritage (A) 52.76 4
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#53 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Christ School (A) 1:32.68 10

2 Asheville School (A) 1:35.64 8

3 Polk County (A) 1:38.45 6

4 Asheville Christian Academy (A) 1:47.53 5

5 Mountain Heritage (A) 1:50.01 4

Carolina Day School (A) DNS

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Polk County (A) 3:30.07 10

2 Christ School (A) 3:38.67 8

3 Asheville Christian Academy (A) 3:54.15 6

4 Carolina Day School (A) 3:57.48 5

5 IC Imagine (A) 4:03.11 4

6 Mountain Heritage (A) 4:27.43 3

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Polk County (A) 9:02.06 10

2 Christ School (A) 9:28.11 8

3 Rabun Gap (A) 9:32.72 6

4 Asheville School (A) 10:02.10 5

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Compton, Carter SO Christ School 6' 4" 10

2 Ledford, Adam JR Mountain Heritage 6' 0" 8

3 Onduso, Roni JR Rabun Gap 5' 10" 6

4 Dixon, Ty JR Christ School 5' 10" 5

5 Tobe, Hayezon  9 Asheville School 5' 10" 4

6 Whitaker, Demetrius JR Asheville School 5' 8" 3

7 Roy, Caleb  9 Mountain Heritage 5' 4" 2

8 Atkins, Sawyer  9 Mountain Heritage 5' 2" 1

9 Quay-Wright, John JR Polk County 5' 0"

Therien, Erik SO IC Imagine NH

Allison, Dayton JR IC Imagine NH

Spears, Isaiah SO Polk County NH

Du, Daniel SR Christ School NH

Perone, Cooper SO Christ School NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Capps, Colby JR Mountain Heritage 11' 6" 10

2 Edwards, Braxton SR Polk County 10' 6" 8

3 Graham, Noah JR Christ School 9' 6" 6

4 Berry, Luke SR Asheville School 8' 0" 5

5 Mowry, Triston JR Christ School 7' 6" 4
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#25 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 Broyles, Adison SO Polk County 7' 6" 3

7 Vernon, Campbell SO Christ School 7' 0" 2

8 Young, Davis  9 Polk County 6' 0" 1

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Cancel, Quinton JR Christ School 21' 10"   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Bram, Lowery JR IC Imagine 21' 3"   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Murphy, Tony SO Christ School 19' 7"   (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Ward, Triston JR Christ School 19' 3"   (NW) 2(3) 5

4 Myers, Zack JR Christ School 19' 3"   (NW) 1(2)

6 Littlejohn, Kris JR Polk County 18' 11"   (NW) 2(4) 4

7 Black, Stratton JR Asheville Christian A 18' 10"   (NW) 2(5) 3

8 Capps, Colby JR Mountain Heritage 18' 9"   (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Compton, Carter SO Christ School 18' 9"   (NW) 2(6)

10 Dodd, Jeremiah  9 Asheville Christian A 18' 5"   (NW) 2(8) 1

11 Parker, Ashton SO Christ School 18' 4"   (NW) 2(9)

12 Simpson, Mackus JR Polk County 17' 10"   (NW) 2(10)

13 Lockhart, Remez SR Rabun Gap 17' 6"   (NW) 1(3)

14 Roy, Caleb  9 Mountain Heritage 17' 3"   (NW) 2(11)

15 Konan Banny, Onis  9 Rabun Gap 16' 11"   (NW) 2(12)

16 Lamb, Conlan SO Carolina Day School 16' 10"   (NW) 1(4)

17 Swinger, Jameson SO Carolina Day School 16' 9"   (NW) 1(5)

18 Wright, Adam SR IC Imagine 16' 8"   (NW) 2(13)

19 James, Zemarian  8 Asheville Christian A 16' 6"   (NW) 1(6)

19 Lawler, Grayson  8 Asheville Christian A 16' 6"   (NW) 1(6)

21 Baraki, Matthew SO Carolina Day School 16' 2"   (NW) 1(8)

22 Ratcliff, Mark JR Carolina Day School 16' 0"   (NW) 1(9)

23 Jones, Thompson SO IC Imagine 15' 11"   (NW) 2(14)

24 Spears, Isaiah SO Polk County 15' 10"   (NW) 2(15)

25 Robinson Deyton, Jamason  9 Mountain Heritage 15' 9"   (NW) 1(10)

25 Westbrock, Miles  9 Asheville Christian A 15' 9"   (NW) 1(10)

27 Gold, Kai SR IC Imagine 15' 5"   (NW) 1(12)

28 Ryburn, Zach JR Asheville Christian A 15' 0"   (NW) 1(13)

29 Burk, Jack  9 IC Imagine 14' 8"   (NW) 1(14)

30 Mailander, Abraham  9 Carolina Day School 13' 11"   (NW) 1(15)

30 Jones, Jackson  9 Asheville Christian A 13' 11"   (NW) 1(15)

32 Therien, Erik SO IC Imagine 13' 6"   (NW) 1(17)

Atkins, Sawyer  9 Mountain Heritage DNS 1

Miller, Aiden SO Rabun Gap FOUL 2

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Bram, Lowery JR IC Imagine 41' 4"   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Chupp, Steven SR Polk County 39' 6"   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Parker, Ashton SO Christ School 38' 9"   (NW) 1(2) 6
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#29 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 Eesiah, Morlue SO Christ School 38' 7"   (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Black, Stratton JR Asheville Christian A 38' 3"   (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Cancel, Quinton JR Christ School 37' 5"   (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Myers, Zack JR Christ School 37' 1"   (NW) 2(4)

8 Roy, Caleb  9 Mountain Heritage 36' 10"   (NW) 2(5) 2

9 Rhein, Nathaniel JR Polk County 36' 6"   (NW) 2(6) 1

10 Baraki, Matthew SO Carolina Day School 35' 6"   (NW) 2(7)

11 Robinson Deyton, Jamason  9 Mountain Heritage 34' 5"   (NW) 1(4)

12 Westbrock, Miles  9 Asheville Christian A 34' 3"   (NW) 2(8)

13 Lawler, Grayson  8 Asheville Christian A 34' 1"   (NW) 1(5)

14 Jones, Thompson SO IC Imagine 32' 5"   (NW) 1(6)

15 Murphy, Myles  8 Christ School 31' 0"   (NW) 1(7)

16 Alston, Jayden  8 Christ School 30' 2"   (NW) 2(9)

17 Wright, Adam SR IC Imagine 29' 11"   (NW) 1(8)

Davis, Cameron SO Asheville Christian A DNS 1

Portillo, Adriel SR Rabun Gap DNS 2

Burk, Jack  9 IC Imagine FOUL 1

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Shelton, Jesse JR Mountain Heritage 48' 6" 2(1) 10

2 Jacobs, AJ SR Christ School 44' 6" 2(2) 8

3 Casey, Reed SO Asheville School 42' 11" 2(3) 6

4 Lengi, Mike JR Rabun Gap 39' 5" 2(4) 5

5 Saarelainen, Frans SR Rabun Gap 37' 31 /2 2(5) 4

6 Staley, Kanye SR Polk County 36' 41 /2 2(6) 3

7 Velazquez-Leco, Reynaldo SO Mountain Heritage 35' 11" 2(7) 2

8 Mallard, Robert SO Rabun Gap 35' 91 /2 2(8) 1

9J McCurry, Colton  9 Mountain Heritage 35' 61 /2 1(1)

10J Owen, Bryson JR Polk County 35' 61 /2 2(9)

11 Pate, Adam  9 Mountain Heritage 35' 5" 1(2)

11 Lindsey, Dylan JR Christ School 35' 5" 2(10)

13 Najera, Obed JR Polk County 34' 111 /4 2(11)

14 Serrano, Eythan  9 Christ School 34' 11" 2(12)

15 Mraz, Noah SR Carolina Day School 33' 9" 2(13)

16 Gattiker, Niklas SR Asheville School 33' 0" 1(3)

17 Gold, Kai SR IC Imagine 32' 9" 1(4)

18 Edgecomb, Jordan  9 Christ School 32' 2" 2(14)

19 Saine, Bryce SR Christ School 31' 0" 1(5)

20 Skipper, Will JR Asheville School 30' 11" 1(6)

21 Henthorn, Noah SO Christ School 30' 8" 1(7)

22 Robinson Deyton, Jamason  9 Mountain Heritage 29' 8" 1(8)

23 Medrano, Nathan  9 Asheville Christian A 29' 6" 1(9)

24 Phillips, Lliam  9 Asheville School 28' 10" 1(10)

25 Rodriquez-Pile, Erick  9 Mountain Heritage 25' 3" 1(11)

26 Gregroy, Willie SO IC Imagine 15' 11 /2 1(12)
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#31 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Vosseler, Fynn SO Rabun Gap DNS 1

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Shelton, Jesse JR Mountain Heritage 150' 1" 2(1) 10

2 Kalliosaari, Kaapo SR Rabun Gap 115' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Mraz, Noah SR Carolina Day School 112' 10" 2(3) 6

4 Saarelainen, Frans SR Rabun Gap 110' 4" 2(4) 5

5 Okoli, Tobenna SR Christ School 109' 5" 2(5) 4

6 Velazquez-Leco, Reynaldo SO Mountain Heritage 103' 3" 1(1) 3

7 Staley, Kanye SR Polk County 103' 1" 2(6) 2

8 Vosseler, Fynn SO Rabun Gap 101' 10" 2(7) 1

9 Casey, Reed SO Asheville School 101' 3" 2(8)

10 Edgecomb, Jordan  9 Christ School 99' 10" 2(9)

11 Mallard, Robert SO Rabun Gap 95' 0" 2(10)

12 Serrano, Eythan  9 Christ School 91' 4" 1(2)

13 Rodriquez-Pile, Erick  9 Mountain Heritage 86' 3" 1(3)

14 Robinson Deyton, Jamason  9 Mountain Heritage 86' 2" 2(11)

15 Lindsey, Dylan JR Christ School 81' 3" 1(4)

16 Powell, Kole SO Polk County 79' 8" 1(5)

17 Najera, Obed JR Polk County 78' 6" 1(6)

18 McCurry, Colton  9 Mountain Heritage 76' 0" 1(7)

19 Henthorn, Noah SO Christ School 71' 2" 2(12)

20 Pate, Adam  9 Mountain Heritage 69' 6" 1(8)

21 Phillips, Lliam  9 Asheville School 68' 8" 1(9)

Perone, Cooper SO Christ School DNS 1

Gattiker, Niklas SR Asheville School DNS 1

Skipper, Will JR Asheville School DNS 1

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Christ School CHRS 233

2 Polk County POLK 128

3 Asheville School AS 87

4 Rabun Gap RABU 70

5 Mountain Heritage MHRT 69

6 Asheville Christian Academy ACA 39

7 IC Imagine ICIM 26

8 Carolina Day School CDS 25

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Polk County POLK 174

2 Asheville School AS 163.5

3 Asheville Christian Academy ACA 103

4 Rabun Gap RABU 43

5 Carolina Day School CDS 38
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Mountain Heritage MHRT 32.5

7 IC Imagine ICIM 22
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